TEJANO CENTER FOR COMMUNITY CONCERNS, INC.

2950 Broadway, Houston, TX Phone 713-640-3700 FAX 713-644-6232 www.tejanocenter.org

"The mission of the Tejano Center for Community Concerns is to develop education, social, health, and community institutions that empower families to transform their lives."

PUBLIC NOTICE

Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, March 2, 2021

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Tejano Center for Community Concerns, Inc. (The Tejano Center) will discuss Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR) Public Hearing to the Raul Yzaguirre Schools for Success at its regular meeting on Tuesday, March 2, 2021 at 2950 Broadway, Houston, Texas 77017.

Public Notice: Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR) Public Hearing

Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR) Public Hearing

- The Raul Yzaguirre Schools for Success Public Charter District will conduct a public hearing for the 2019-2020 Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR) on March 2, 2021, as part of the regularly scheduled meeting of the Tejano Center for Community Concerns/Raul Yzaguirre Schools for Success Board of Directors. The meeting will begin at 5:30 p.m. virtually and can be accessed by accessing this link https://zoom.us/j/93713929389?pwd=VzlqdHd4SHYxWkZ0aU9kYUdrOU5TUT09 Texas Education Code B39.053 requires each school district's board of trustees to publish an annual performance report that includes the TAPR report; campus performance objectives; a report of violent or criminal incidents; and information received under the Texas Education Code B51.403(e) from the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.
- March 2, 2021 5:30 p.m.
- https://zoom.us/j/93713929389?pwd=VzlqdHd4SHYxWkZ0aU9kYUdrOU5TUT09